IR TH oo

BUTTE INTERAGENCY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: August 23, 2016

CONTACT: Matt Nowicki, Sergeant
(530) 891-3124

On August 23, 2016, at approximately 1:30 PM, Agents from the Butte Interagency Narcotics Task Force
(BINTF), along with the Butte County Sheriff’s Office, Chico Police Department, and the District Attorney’s
Office executed a search warrant at The Dungeon, located at 132 Broadway Street, Chico. The execution
of the search warrant concluded an 11-month joint investigation into the store selling items used for the
manufacturing of butane honey oil (BHO).

During the service of the search warrant Agents seized four complete closed loop BHO production
systems, numerous components for additional systems to included extraction tubes, presses and
commercial grade ovens, more than 1000 cans of butane and thirteen 14 Ib canisters of butane
refrigerant. A total of three adults were arrested for various charges stemming from the investigation.
The adults were transported to the Butte County Jail and booked on charges as follows:

Mahmoud Saeidah, age 34 of Chico, was arrested for violations of Health and Safety Codes 11366.7, Sales
of laboratory equipment for the purpose of unlawful manufacture of controlled substances and Penal
Code 29800, Felon in possession of a firearm.

Nizar Saeidah, age 43 of Chico, was arrested for violations of Health and Safety Code 11366.7, Sales of
laboratory equipment for the purpose of unlawful manufacture of controlled substances and 11366,
Maintaining a place for sales.

Ehad Saeidah, age 21 of Chico, was arrested for violation of Health and Safety Code 11366.7, Sales of
laboratory equipment for the purpose of unlawful manufacture of controlled substances.
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